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PETITICN FOR ZONING VATIANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

O S S a \
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION §”/ 4 ¢ L T R | 1

7y

. . . . . e : ' o3 i t; “i :
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the properiy silvate in Baltimore County and which is ’j/\ o L. Lo I : Cdd R e L { . :P;; . : -
. N . . ) I LI : it S VA VRO P Gl o SRR R R, O I ST A '«».r-k-' ' i " B oo e B e e . i, R . . . ] a . . .
o destribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a pant hereof, hereby petiti~ - for a i 0 THE ZONING COMMISSIGNER OF BALTIMORF COUNTY: 7 e 5 . .
L : ion 409.2b(3) to permit 139 parking spaces in lieu of t+: : . ‘ i
g Variance from Section 12740 (3).to permit 139 Pareing Paces. I weTTToTEms mmmmseeee \/ The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is : fan g
required 180 spaces. . P S : described in the description and plat atlached hercto &nd made a part hereof, hereby retition for a .
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- ‘.{/ ., Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Iegulations of Baltimore County, to use the _ 1--
E: / / 5 . ca s R - .
T et O L( ?‘9\ herein described property for _&_QQWP_"J_'C_X_?9]]9_‘}19__Q}T?_'”J_C_%E_E??JP_"__R?EE,?J_-"?)_ _______ :
B e e e e e e e e e : - : VALTIMORE COUNTY Z2035ING PLANN ADVISORY COMMITTEER
A of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the ~ BB g ] oo B ALTI MORE COU NTY ‘
; following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) ;;
3 In order to conform to Bill No. 124-81 of the County Council of Baltimore "
. County, Maryland and provide a buffer area of 75 feet along the south property e e e e e R
: 1ine, a variance from the parking requirement for this site of 180 spaces to i
; 13 9 parking spaces is requested. Property is to be posied and advertised 1s prescribed by Zoning Regulations. _ _ 1 . . .
1 | ‘ZONING PLANS  *
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upon filing _ . F
: of this petition, and further agree to and are to be hound by the zoning regulations and restrictions i
of Ba™.more _ounty adoptea pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. | ‘ F 1
3 t . : Zonin 10ns. I:We do solemnly declare and affirm, :
: Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations under the penaltics of perjury, thai I /we ADVlSORY CONMIT"'EE .
v ’ I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this irf;,},h?e ,?,%a!,,,?,‘:':l?r,(_f ’1 ?f tﬂ?ﬂ P:opert) ’ - .
: petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulatiuns and restrictions of T TR R mERJERE MR MUS L wuan : ' - . s
: ‘. . s - t',. 2 - -
2 Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County | Contract Purchase=: Legal Owner(s): ' . .
q U?};"- do sﬁlﬁmn% declare 3?}? ?fii/rm, The August J. Raveio Post Club Incorporated ’ : : o
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we 1 0000 e ittt IR i bi ekt . - .
are the legal owner(s) of th'e nroperty : (Type or Print Name) {Type or Print Name} 7 Lo ;
which is the subject of this Petition. Noaeol - wg_,uu , .
E} T T T T e e ihtbuldi? At it et/ Fngie. St it N gy ) " » . - . Lor e . -
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): Signature signature (club officer .q«-;_‘:m)(— Ve ~ ] . p B . ‘ e T
i - e P .
___________________________________________ lhe August_J. Raveio Post Club_Incorporated ] meme e oMoSePh P Staiger T ‘ ' ’
(Type or Print Name) {Type or Print lRame) , . (Type or Print Name)
y - - ———— e *
__________________________________ Vo R 77 g P AII——— DR . _
Signature Signature {club officer) <3 P el 0% “Zg Signature C e - . et
. C.ﬂmt — & f i . " .
___________________________________________ Joseph P. Staiger o ey “ Co
Address (Type or Print Name) (. 2749 Norfen Road s : . . . - - S L T PO T
1 NI N sl Sl , . . . ‘
] Address ’ . . IR RN R ‘- ye
——--"— ————————————————————————————————————————— T e e e s = S - O . : ,t/ - s * L ' M cw Ty T - - woe e . - L
City and State Signature Lo Baltimore, Maryland 21227 : St i v - - e TTie . e et s
N o are _TTTTTTToTTTTETTITOTS " City and State __ TTTTTTTTITITTITms B ol ‘ . e, : - s ke o vt e -t ;
Attorney for Petitioner: {h}- 636-0693 : City and State D ! 2‘3 i R e et et ' ‘ T
1749 Norfen Road (w)- 792-78.0 ?-—" __________________________________ Name and telephone number of legal owner, con- . <5«
"~ (Type or Print Name) TS 7T Address 7T Phove Moo : b | tract purchaser or repsesentative to be contacted——w’ia- - * N S T R T I S ST X PR
. 3 t . . M * - - A LT ) rw i~ - - L Y
Baltimore, Maryland 21227 P Y N ! ' .. . S S LN S S
Sinair Chy St = i o e { PETITION AND SITE PLAN T S AU 3¢
: g MAT _.':_‘/,,m,?-; 3 L h '36_0693 (w) 792_7800 ) R L ) . _ * * - . PR . T krmwep v thse Womm . PN FPep gn Yo “
: Y: ° : - . T T -
__________________________________________ Name, address and phone number of Jegal owner condiz/ & -AT (e B i T e N T T T T T s e o ‘ - _ -~ ' . TR S
- Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted .-. .., 1 g clepaone No. - : . ;
_________________________________ P / ».? ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, this _______..___%ﬂl__,,_ day , ' : ’ 37 ' .
s City and State Name N L . , _ , e : o : T
/ v L of _______- April , 10.82_ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as EVALUATION COMMENTS .
/ Attorney's Telephone No.: —oceee oo e e —————————— e ) _ . ) . . 3 , ' '
y P Address Phone No. required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- T _ . - j
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoring -
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of ‘Baltimore County, this ._____$th _____ ' da _ , e _ ;
y o i y_,,‘: Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore :
Of oo April , 1982__ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore |
Ma 82 10:00
County, on the -,.l_l_t_}f _____________ day of . ________ y ———— 19L - | A o'clock |
__ﬁi_M - i‘ &'}\ V v Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
= I P b nssronenso. —
___________________________________________ Z.C0—No, 1 (over)
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County. ]
:i (DVE!') S A~ ma; { ; ! .
; — fa Item #125 (1931-1982) s Ly . - .
4 - E i:ope;ty Owner: The August J, kavelo Poat Club, dnc, § 1 *;: '{’ - . e .l
E Y ((‘r’ , = 9 gz
20 BALTIMORE COUNTY E February 8, 1982
i ':ji:; . DEPARTMINT OF PUBLIC WORKS ’ i .
, % £ ]':! TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 j Storm Drairs: } Jameary 9, 18D
i _ R = fz
gh T S . - Provisiouns for ac(;(_m‘.m{_,d:'.’.;i:‘.g Storm waler (F wlaindge Lave Tol beefl Jhaiioalel %;
% E - ﬁfﬁgﬁfaﬁ PIOTEL P E 2 on che submitted plan, .
7 3 AL February 8, 1982
D , : Ther Fotall tor 7ot pr o, i, T ot
- _.;'_,'m'ﬁ_‘ S . : Lo provent cocetbting ably Duadbsaloir s 01 wdc e ! LT 1_'; T . .
L M R S nreia Mr., Will:am E,., Hammond i . concentration of surface wators., Jorre toon of any [IiL.er wiilol Bag l!h-lf dew b
-rfh,, - ADROTTROTANC. " Zoning Commissioner improper grading or improper .nstallation of drelnage fa'ilities, wld ke the f..)
: County Office Building responsibility of the Petitiomer,
Towson, Maryland 212C. i, siiiien K, bawmeoad, LePi6g Lewareslotn®
' Water and Sanitary Sewer: Cttiee €F Plasaing sad Ievisg
- - . Re: Item #125 (1981-1982) Lemsty i Ilive Baillil.g
I=clos e 211 comrentn oubei b EeR - P Y a . . ; ML B e i
. _‘r“fgn niatiit i;_‘hcﬂmf ‘i",‘%“’kn_“‘ttm_fl:f‘:- ._t!;e r’+f*- 52 the “roperty Owner: The August J. Raveio Post Club, Inc. There are 12 a.nd,ls-h.c..h pubklic water mairs in V.rjiria d?.j-'ii nat Awfm ca, Temses, “ety.and Jllue ;
-\cls_{;o; cuff F-q::-—-_ Gc :,,,:J":",,}u-tigql‘e””.H}*Oma';}on e ronr . 5/W corner Virginia Ave. and walnut Ave. respectively. There is 8-inch public 3anitiry seweraje in Virgilr s Aversd. :
pelition, T einiler commentr Twom » renainine mechers are received ; ‘b . basssad |
T w111 Zoervard theo $n rou.  Othewmige, e comment thet fs not ’ Acres: 2.84  District: 13th Very truly yuvurs, iwer ¥¥. ! .
in® whien i ol 3 p hanvimes T T43
”‘-'-'1”'+ Y u;?—l_h" nlrged In th bezrinc £ile, Thir netiticn uns Dear Mr. Harmond: ” ) ! . lewpentis 28 ltem 11%, liwming ddvisery lowmittse Fe-lieg of
receptec for Jilins on the dete of tie erclored filin~ oamtificata r / L . s RS § faid ;
end a hesrin~ schedvled accomdin-i-- o IR ERAKE v nlion spe s smsatt oy a¥Eo, 300 a8 feilsee
: e b The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office MBEIT Mo MLETUN, B E., O ati . .
Vorr trele ~ouee for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in cc.anection with this oubject item. Burevay «f PLEILS Serv;ies Trrrgely miwf: “he du usl . Favels Teol (lub, 1¢,
; ;‘L Py / : ictatlclmi L. (#f,. V1P iele Avebut Mad suibel Prenve
T ' General: x5 e Paisting Semivg: T.8, TG.3 & BB, 3.5 . v
M%’[%a\ - AN BRI P Frepesed Zomang: *jeclal Cacojtice for a commmaity bufleling A ;
. . , . . L g ) (Amstivan logion Foat #.%)) wad Yarisece te .
NTCHOLS B. COTODART ; Cc?mments we?e su;:.:plled for an overalllarger property, of which this site is a s cct cack Wimbley . . . ol 1 13 ! the
. : part, in connection with IDCA Project 78-331, Feehely Property (4.8 Ac.). tervot 1Y rerbing sraces 1n liew of t
Cheirmen : : 4 Robert Powell Tesnifad LFC sjacesn,
Zoning Plens Adviesonr: Cormitten ; ; . T3 ‘
. Highways: i ; C-NE Key Sheet i, H::: l ‘Jt*-; .
: NHC ok s - .. : . L > 7 . Shects o R
N : 4 Virginia Avenue (Hickory Road), an existing public road, is proposed to be further : z; EWBGT: Fos e :
. melommea t improved in the future a: a 40-foot closed section roadway on a 60-foot right-of-way. ( 109 Tax MI:: THife . Tak W HL OF et §T@ avallat iy
20t fmellmen, Loresr £ freas., Tro : Foerster Road and Walnut Avenue, existing public roads, arc proposed to be Thied fr rewm Fethk..aetlicf 8 o7 by BeFEis, €xui, tesl TES cabed
o 0%;11:\ T T ey A :E\.uther improved in the future as 30-foot closed section radways on 50-foot o tsee b oseawimet ti@ EiviEiem 67 af Tellintieow Lewifei, #%6-]7"%, te ehtaln -
Tefforzor Bnildip~ rights—-of-way, with standard type roadway terminations at the ends therecf, and Py i fage. rabaiy faf Bwah idatalloatica. s belere wark beglas, : B
1;;“,}"”&’{3:;’;;{;}; Avermie fillet areas for sight distance at the Virginia Avenue intersections. £ é; j
’-';6'--';0.':' "'a:""snd "‘r?”‘\}- ) i The jarlag sies.s showid be suvfacel with & dvsilesa, bending ; s
Tovzon, Marrler 2100 The entrance locations are subject to approval by the Department ¢f Traffic - woturial, o me
Engineering, and shall be constructed in acco:i .ance with Baltimore County Standards 3 '.1 }!
and specifications. i =4 14 & tood service faallity lo jeviceed, comylate yloza and
o % towe T rwtisne memt e vubeltteg te tie “laus Fevieo Seitics, favitevaostal
Sediment Contrel: b ‘7‘ ﬁ v wi ¥ il ean, BeltimetE lrwmty lmiarteend of Voalith, fer Teview aud
g i 7 w v en . Y gt gesmiTwe f law .
D-7elopment of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could v § ,‘i
result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstream 4 ?ﬁ,;' Y wlesy ¥
of the property. A grading permit is, therefcre, necessary for all grading, including § . wé
the stripping of top soil. i : 4
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition - 4 it
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regr itons would/would not
resuit in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting o!
the variance(s) requested will/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of
the comn.unity, the variance(s) should /should not be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

day of , 19 , that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit

BALTIMORE COUNTY FUBLIC SCHOOLS

Towson, Maryland — 21204

Robert Y, Dubsl, Superintendent

Date: January 8, 1982

Mr. William E. Hammond

Zoning Commissioner :
Baltimore County Office Buildin
1111 West Chesapeake Avenue -
_Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Item Noz- 123 124, 125 R
- Property Owner: . . . -
Location: - . .

. Present Zoning: o o
Proposed Zoning: - .

P

R, Y ‘o A A
Meeting of: January

District:
~ No. Acres; .

‘Dear Mr. Hammond: o S
All‘of‘ the above have no bearing _01'1- student population.

e - v T - g

e L . : - cy e ow T .
- .- . . e . N - ST
- . w L . . oo

S : T Wa. Nick Petrovich, Assistant
- —_— S o : : Departmert of Planning

— i ; e St e 1 e i i S B T I

' O S AN R .Very truly Yoilﬁ 7 ,

Q

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it

appearirg that by reason of the requirements of Seclion 502.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations

day of _.. __________ y 19 ____ » tha the herein Petition for Special Exception
i
RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEP-; BEFORE TIIE
TION AND VARIANCE
SW/corner of Virginia and Walnui . ZONING COMMISSIONER
Avenues - 13th Election District
The August J. Raveio Post Club, : OF
Inc. - Pe*iioner
NO. 82-239-XA {Item No. 125) : BALTIMORE COUNTY

e
e
e
X

The petitioner herein, The August J. Raveio Post Club, Inec. » sceks a
~ special exception to construct a community building and a variance to permit
139 parking spaces in lieu of the required 180 spaces.

l Accerdiny to the site plan prepared by Spellman, Larson and Assocj-

fqates, Inc,, dated April 6, 1982, and marked Petitioner's Exhibit 1, the sub-
i
¥

‘ject 2.84-acre tract is located on the south side of Virginia Avenue between .
Walnut Avenue and Foerster Road and is zoned D,R.10.5 {(Density, Residen-
tial) with the exception of a small sliver of D.R.5.5 zoned land at the south -

" west corner of the lot. A 100' x 90' one-story building ie proposed to be con-
structed to front on Walnut Avenue.
Testimony presented in behalf of the petitioner was to the effect that a
‘new facility is necessary due to an increase in the membership, that the site
depicted on Petitioner's Exhibit 1 was purchased in 1974 and 1980, and that the
Post proposes to move from its present location at 3510 Annapolis Road upon
g_;completion of the new facility, Joseph Staiger, First-Vice Commander of the ‘
- ‘Post, testified that a small kitchen will be installed to serve light meals to

i
: Iy
‘E - ir members. Robert Spellman, a professional land surveyor, testified that -

qu -ite is within a residential transition area and that almost 2ll of the entire |
roposed improvement would lie within this area, as well as all but about 44
‘parking spaces, He stated that the parking areas would require a 75-foot bufi-

T area to he established along the southerly cide lot line, thereby reducing

GaT

the land area available to provide the required 180 parking cpaces. Th

on-site parking.

SR e it e b h e i SR S e

Pt
e

L . ST
F 3 pig

J:f;,\ BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

SR/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
x>’ 825-7310

PAUL H REINCKE February 24, 1982
CHIEF

Nr. William Hammaond

Janing Canmissicner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Attention: Nick Cammodari, Chairman
Zoning Flans Advisory Committee

RE: Property Owrer: Tps August J. Raveio Post Club, Ine.
Location: gy corner Virgiria Averue and Walout Avenue
Item No.: 125 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of January 12, 1982
Gentlemen:
Pursuant to your rejuest, the referenced property has been surveyed by t{uls
Bureau and t'= comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and regnired
to be correctw. ? or incorporated into the final rplans for the property,
¢ 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and sha_ll ba
located at intervals or 300 feet along an approve ! road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

{ } 2. F second means of vehicle access is required for the site,

{ ) 3. The vehicle dead =nd condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Firs Department,

{ )} 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to Qccupancy or beginning of operation.

(xo 5. The puildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall .
caraly with all applicable requirements of the Naticnal Fire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 “Life Safety Code®, 1976 Edition prior
to accupancy.

() 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

{ } 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no camments, at this time,

Noted and )& /,:?;\;/;’aﬁ - ﬁ’,’gL
REV:EWR.—ZQ:,E Qby-gé._z‘;/féﬂ /ﬂ (/## Approved: FEPL A L e sz ne

Planning Groyp Fire Prevention Bureau’
Special Inspection Division
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Section 1B01.1.B.1.a.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

states:

"A residential transition use is any use (a) permitted as of
right under paragraph 1B01. | «A., or (b} any use permitted
by special exception under paragraph IBC1.1.C, except an
accessory use permitted only hy special exception, or (¢)
any parkirg arca permitted under subsection 1409, 4, "

Section 1B01.i.C. &, "Community buildings...or other similar civic, social,
recreational, or educational uses,..", permits the Proposed use as a special
‘exceptinn, subject to the restrictions set forth in Section 1BO1, 1.B.1.b.3. {a),
- to wit, "The minimum building setback from any abutting residential lot line *
!that is in a residential transition arca,,.", and Section 1B01.1.B.1.b.3. {b),
to wit, "A buffer area shkall be provided between any new use anc any abutting
‘residential lot line that is in a residential transition area. . .'" Based upon an
: interpretation of the above sections, only the southerly side lot line abuts a
re sidential lot line., As such, the proposed new use {parking lot) must be buff—j
:‘ered along said line by a 75-foot buffer area. This buffer area must be treatec£
.‘ and utilized in compliance with the requirements set forth in Section 1BO1.1 B
- 1.b,5.(a), (b), and {c) and Section 1B01.1.B.1.b,6. (a) and (b'. The buffer
area requirement creates the unreasonable hardship upon which the petitioner

. requests the parking variance, !

!
; .
The petitioner having met the requirements of Section 502, ] of the zon-

b

, § _‘iing regulations and the health, safety, and general welfare of the com munity

not being adversely affected, the special exception and variance should be

Jdgranted,

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

.
ounty, this /'Z i day of August, 1982, that the Petition for Special Ex-

ception for a community building and, additionally, the Petition for Variance

" to permit 139 parking spaces in lieu of the required 180 spaces, in accordance

with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, are hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of

p- o
o

this Order, subject, however, to the tcllowing restrictions:

Bt . ST .
e B eyt DB RGeS ekt R g S L RN b s P e e Shame P e 3t

o ‘\\,g"'i'g,:

R R

B T TR T e T e b ST K, e o

A - : i . - e RSP e s T e s L T TP O
e B St B WO b e e RS et S bk e i 5 AL AR b T Sl 48t o a8 o m' s .

TED ZALESK: IR
DIRECTOR

A

. BALTIMORE COUNTY

“ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TCWSON MARYLAND 21204
4%4-3610

January 27, 1982

Mr, William E. Haomond, Zonirg Commissioner
Cffice af Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towgon, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, Hapmond:

Comments on Item V#IESZcr'ing Advisory Committee Meeting, January 12, 1982
ars ag follows:

b, Inc

Property Owaer: The August J, Raveio Post Clu 2 .
cation: SW/Corner Virginia Avenue and Walnut Avenue :
pooation: Dok oT0%E mnathins 87E

Existing Zoning:

Proposed Joning:

Acrea:

2.8

District: 13th

The ltems checked below are applicable: applicable

X i,

H.

CEB:rrj

All wtr-~tures shall conforz to thefBaltimore County Building Code «~, the
State o. Maryland Code for the HandZcapped ard Aged; and <.uher appliceble Codes,
and otker misce]ilaneous

4 wuilding/ amrit shall be reguired before beginning conatrustion,
N —_—F

fesivential:  Three gets of congtruction ’drawin.gs ar? required to file a permmit
application, Arcnitect Zngineer seal +8/i8 rnot required,

Commercial: Three sets of ccnstruction drawings with a Hary_.lan& Registered
Architect or Engineer shall be required to file a permit ap;lication.

In wood frame construction an exterior wall erected within &' 0 of an adjacent
lot line shall be of one hour fire resiative construction, no cpeninga permitted s
within 3' -0 of lot line. A minfmum B" masonry firewall is required if congtruction
ig on the lot line.

-

Requested variance conflicts with the Bal timore County Tuilding Code,
Section/s .

g

] teration perwit
4 change of occupancy shall be applied for, along Fith an al
app_ication, and three required set 8 of drawings indicat'ng hov the structure
will meet the Code requirements for the proposed change, Drawings may require
a professional seal,

R T

Before this offiIze can comment on the above Biructure, please have the owner, thru

the services of a Registered in Maryland Adrchitect or Engineer certify to this

office, that, the structure for which a proposed change in use is proposed can

comply with the height/a:ea requirements of Table 5 and the required construction

classification of Table 214, -

c +s Flane do not show compliance to the Handicapped Code Requirements. See
omments_ -

State Code and/or B.0.C.A. 1978 Edition Sectlon 315.0.

RIS

NOTE- These comments reflect only on the information rrovided by the drawing
submitted to the office of Planning and Zoning and are not intepied to
be consirued as the full extent of any permit,

If desired additional information may be obtained by visiting Foom #122
(Plans Review) at 111 West Chesapeake Ave., Towgon.

Very truly yours,

L/ A YA

Charles E. Burnhan, Chief
Plang Review

I i B b L T

. A

Q

l. Compliance with the requirements set forth in Section

IBOI.I.B.l.b.l, 2,3, 4,5, and & and Secticn 409, 2,
c. (1}, (2), (3), and (4).

2. Approval of the aforementioned site Plan by the Depart-
ment of Public Works and the Office of Planning and
Zoning, including landscaping and screening Tequired

for approval by the Current Planning and Developmer.t
Division.

oning Commissioner of
Baltimore County
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'Being the property of The August J, Raveio Post Club, Incorporated, as shown on

e e A SN

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZONING CC. MI>SIONER

SW corner of Virginia Ave. and

Walnut Ave., 13th District : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

THE AUGUST J. RAVEIO POST CLUB, : Case No, 82-229-XA
INC,, Petitioner

CORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr, Commissioner:

Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524,1 of the Baltimore County Charter,
I hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested to notify me of any
hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefor, and of the

passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,

\,\‘-f\/{q i b\_‘7 ! \}: l.lL—Q-:L—'J_ Lod .‘F_[-:

. .

John W, Hessian, [l

People's Counsel for Baltimore County
Rm. 223, Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

494-2188

1
/v/f;?';’ 1 "4{/‘ :_/Zj"m‘“’“ E Ay s

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 15th day of April, 1982, a copy of the foregoing
Order was mailed to Joseph P, Staiger, First-Vice-Commander, The August J, Raveio Post

Club, Inc., 2749 Norfen Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21227, Fatitioner.
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Johﬁ W, Hessian, il

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND VARIANCE
13th Flection District

Petition for Special Excention for a community building
and a variance for parking

LOCATION: Scuithwest corner of Virginia Avenue and Walnut Avenue

DATE & TIME: Tuesday, May 11, 1982 at 10:00 A, M.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building,

111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a pablic hearing:

Petitions for a Special Exception for a community building
(American Legion Post #195) and a Variance to permit
139 parking spaces in lieu of the required 180 spaces.

The Zoning Regulation to be excepted as follows:

Section 409.2.b.(3) - one parking space for each 50 square feet of tntal floor area

All that parcel of land in the Thirteenth District of Baltimore County

plat glan filed with the Zoning Department

Hearing Date: Tuesday, May 11, 1982 at 10-00 A. M.

Public Hearing: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland

BY ORDER OF

WILLIAM E HAMMOND
ZONING COMMI{ SIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

William E. Hammona

This office fails to see the hardship or practicaitdifficulty;
hence, we cannot support the subject requested variance,

ME&M@M&%&MMH

Norman E. Gerter _
Director of Planning and Zoning
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"RECEWVED August J.

e o
O
BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARY_AND 21204
494-3353

WHLAM F HAMMOND
ZONING COMMISSIONER

May 6, 1982
The August J, Ravein Post

Club Incorporazted
c/o Joseph PP, 3taiger
1749 Norfen Road
Baltiniore, Maryland 21227

Re: Petition for Speciai txception & Variance

SW/Corner Virginia Ave. & Walnut Ave,

13th Election Dietrict - August J, Raveio
Tost Club, Inc. - Petitioner

No. 82-239-XA {Itern No. 125)

Dear Sir:

This is to advise you that $77.70

is due for advertising and posting
of the above property,

Please make check payable to Baltinore County, Maryland, and remit to

Arlene January, The Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Towson,
Maryland 21204, before the hearing,

Very truly yours,
R A

-

No. 107632

BALTIMORE COULMNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION

nissioner
MISCELLANEOQOUS CASH RECEIPT

oare___3/17/82 accounr__01-662

$77.70

AMOLIMNT,

e ?nvelo Post 198
ror,_Advertising & Posting-Cise #82-239.XA

o3 ot A

VALIDATION OR SIGNATUHRE GF CASHIER

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY, IN EQUITY

R e T —

The August J. Ravelo F.7t Club, Inc.
Mr. Joseph P, Staiger."“ﬁ“‘lrat-\'ice Commander

1749 Norfen Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

RE: Petition for Speclal Exc

SW/corner of Virginia Ave. & Walnut Ave,
Care No,

TIME

DATE:

PLACE: ROOM 106 COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, 111 W, CHESAPEAKE

PP

& vanance Sor prang
LOGATION: Souttwes comne o
Virgersg A ant Walnut Averus
DATE & T'ME Tusscay, May 17,

* at 0P AM
"S.ﬁm.c HEARING: Rgom 106,
County Othts Busamg, 111 Weat
Cresaphare Averna. Towson. Mar-
.;:. Zornurg Comewsoner of Ba-
trwre Counly Dy aIRorsy of e
Zorng At and Plaguiahns of Bat-
more County. wrilf NOK 8 Publc .-

lmﬁmulﬁrﬂﬁm
for & communty Buking |Amencan
Legron Post #1051 ang 2 Vanno
e 138 paung SpAcES ¥ By
of the reciured 100 wpaces.

The Zoven) Feguiston 1o be ex-
LT KB FONWE:

Section 408 2.0. (3) - 0 3 paung
space ‘or each 50 square tewt of
s hoor ares

.. . kb ke e

A thil percet of lend in the Trw- .

T7F B Post Club. incorLe-ste.
. £ SN O Gial plan T Wl the

Zorng Qeoanment.

roarmg Dot TuesCay. May 11,
1962 xt 10:00 A M

Putic Heanng. Room 108, Coun-
ty Othow Busaing. 111 West Chasa-

WILLIAM £ HAMMONO

2ONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTHIORE COUNTY
112-AADE T2,

e

Piaintiff

Vs,

e

NOTICE

eption for a community bujlding and a variarce

- 13th Election District
32-239.XA (Item No. 125)

1G-00 A, M,

Tuesday, May 11. 1982

AVENUE,
TOWSON, MARYLAND
‘..-—-—-—-....__..__-__
./ . / “‘.’ h.'_*' -
7, l\“ - .

<,

-~ .

‘ Tl '
P e T ———— e
i o T o
L e e

ZORING COMMISSIONER OF
BALTIMOPE COUNTY

@;n‘ice of
PATUXENT

- Pubkishing Corp

16750 Litt's Patuxent Pkwy.
Columbia. MD 21044

AFRIL 22, 19 82

THISISTO CERTIFY, that the annaxed Advertiserment of

SPECIAL EXCEPTION
American Legion Post 195
A3964

was inserted in the following:

[JJCatonsviile Times
X Arbutus Times

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore County, Maryiand

onceaweekfor ____one successive weeks before
the. . 28 dayof____ _aPRIL 1g 82

—2<_, thatis to say,
the same was inserted in the issues of ‘

APRIL 22, 1982

PATUXENT PUBL%!NG RP.
By f/ldrters ) L
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Aagust 17, 1982

Mr. Joseph P, Staiger

First-Vice Commander

The August J. Ravelo Post Club, Inc.
1749 Norfer Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21227

RE: Petitions for Special Exception and
Variaoce

§W/corner of Virginia and Walaut
Avenues - 13th Election strict
The August J. Raveio Post Tlub,
Inc. - Petitioner

NO. 82.239-XA (Item No,. 125)

Dear Mr. Staiger:

I bave this date passad iy Order in the above refereaced mattes {n ac-
cordance with ths attached,

Very truly yours,

N

e S STt
WILLIAM E, HAMMOND
Zoning Comn.iesioner
WEH/srl
Attachments
¢ct Mrs, Mary Feeheley
4414 Walnut Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 2}227
Mrs. Margaret Chasson |
- 4422 Walnut Avenune
Baltimore, Maryland 21227
Jcha W, Hessian, 11, Esquire
People's Counsel
7 e e 2 B A F ‘wi‘*{-&,e@;ﬁg—f{“ﬁfm:'}!’F."’_'VF:»:'!:‘".‘:*"'<'~: N T S

St T s R S

P L. ;o
ISPELLMAN., LARSON :
* é & ASSOCIATES. INC,
- et ameen "
LOWIS J. PIASECKI & g
ALBERT AEMY
MARK C. MARTIN

SWTE 110 ~ JEFFERSON BUILDING
103 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
823.3335

OESCRIPTICH FOR A VARIANCE ALD SPECIAL tXCEPTICN T0 ZONING

AMERICAN LEGICN POST 195, VIRGINIA AVENUE, 13th DISTRICT, BALTIMORE, MD.

Beginning for the same at a paint in the center line of
Virginia Avenue where the same is intersected by the center line of
Walnut Avenue, and running thence and hinding on tha center line of
Virginia Avenue North 75 Degrees 45 Minutes West 528.00 feat to the
center line of Foerster Road, thence leaving the center line of
Virginia Avenue and vinding on the center line of Foerster Road
South 29 Decrees 45 Minutes West 174.50 feet, thence leaving the
center line of Foerster Road and running South 60 Degrees 15 Minutes
East 510.00 feet to the center line of Walnut Avenue, herein referred
to, and running thence and binding on the center line of Walnut

Avenue North 29 Degrees 45 Minutes East 311.15 feet to the place of
beginning.

Contining 2.84 acres of land, more or less.
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e prawery 1982 &t 10:00 A.M,

Descriptions checked and
ocutline plotted on map

Petition numbe¢r added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Revised Plans:
Change in outline or description Yes

Reviewed by:W

a WILLIAM E. HAMMOND,

i Apra 2

o e B R N . S 45

FETITIUN FOR SPECTAL
EXCEPFTION AND YARIANCE
13th ELECTION DISTRICT

ZONING:  Petition for & _eclal -

. ception for a community builéfig

- and & variance for parkinz .

LOCATION: - Southwest ctorner of

> . Virginia Avenus and Walnut Ave-
R

- nue < ok .-
DATE & TIME: Tuesday, May 11,
w 1983 at JO:00 A, -
FRELIS BEAKING, R 46
, Coun ce ng, 11 W,
u g
" oo April 22 82
; Marytand i ATeTum ToWAOR TOWSON, MD., -ovvonnnd pril 22 , 19.82_

o , 4 omm——— . REA .
* The Zoning Comminsioner of BEal-
timore County, by authority of the?
Zoning Act and - Regulationa of
Baltimnre County, willi hold & public
helring: . B

Petitions for s Bpeclal Exeeption
for & community buildisg (Ameri-
can Legion Post #195) and & Vari- )
ance to permit 138 parking speces
in Heu of the required 130 spaces.

f The Zoning Regulation to be ex-

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., smoeotbaeashx

oepted as follaws: . = - - e time __ swooexsixxoaeaks before the _.1lth oo .
Section. 409.3.b.(3) = ons parking adx__one-
sp&ntor-etch §) square feet of _B th blication
to! OOT BTRA Vige . A . __ u

All that parcel of land in the day of —ceem- May. e , 19.82__, thexfonsk p
gglrttupth.: District , of Baltimore'

unty T ; g F > . .
DECEIPTION: ¥OR A VARIANCE appearing on the ._22nd _._.___ day of —ccrucean Aorilo——-

AND - EXCEPTION ' TO ZONING
AMERICAN LEGION- POST #1958,
VIEGINIA AVENUE, : IXth - DIS-}
TRICY, BALTIMORE, MD. - .. -
. Beginning for the same at s point
in the center line of Virgina Ave-
~mue where the same i» intersected
by the center line of Walnut Ave-
nue, and running thence and bind-1
ing oma the center line of Virginia
Avenue North 70 degrees 43 minutes
Wesat 52300 feet to the center line
of K¥oerster Road, thence leaaving
the center Hne of Virginia Avenue
and binding on the center lina of
Foeraster Road South 29 Jdegrees 45
minutes Weast 17450 feey, thence
leaving the center Jine of ¥osrster
Road and running Bouth 60 degrees
15 minutes East 510.00 feet to the
center line of Walnut Avenue, here-
in referred to, and running thence
and binding on the center line of
Wailnrat Avenoue North 29 degrees 45
minuies Eant 311.15 feet to the place
of beginning,

Containing 281 acres of tand,
momm or less. :
Being the property of The August {
F. Raveio Pust Club, Incorporated,
an shown on piat plan flled with
the Zoning Department :

Hearing Date: Tuesd.y, May 11+

19_82 _.

gy T bAoAt

% Publle Hearing: Ronm 108, County [°
; Oftice Building, 11! W. Chesapeake | -
i Awvenue, Towson, Maryland b

By Order Ot

: Zoning Commiasioner
Z "of Baltimore County
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

c;g d;-:.yof &(—‘

Your Petition has been re ceived this

Filing Fee $ —_—

Received: __ Check
Cash

ﬁ?/gyﬁ
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Petitioner:

s
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No
- _4-'-/
Previous case: Map # L
Number of Signst %
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Towson, Maryland d&;z-—ﬂ,j’?-' /’/A

Date of Posting. 27 ~wle & =l .

' A /2.2 D R =
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Petitioner's Attorney Reviewed by
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+This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for assignment ot a
hearing date.
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